## **Sussex Square Condominium Council, Inc**

## **Homeowner Approval To Receive Electronic Notices From Board of Directors**

Sussex Square Condominium Council Board of Director's has formally authorized the use of electronic notices on November 19, 2024 as per the Maryland Real Property Code §11-139.1.

Pursuant to that statute you, the homeowner and recipient of said notices, need to agree in writing that you authorize the Council to provide notices and newsletters via electronic format, mainly email.

Your signature below establishes:

- 1. Your approval for all future notices and communications from the Board of Directors or their agent to be received via the email address you provided in the online subscriber form process.
- 2. You will have the ability to change that email address or any other information about you stored on the secure email-hosting servers at any time and a link will be provided in the footer of every email you receive.
- 3. You will have the ability to unsubscribe at any time and the unsubscribe option will be available in the footer of all email notices or newsletters you receive.
- 4. This agreement will terminate and become null and void upon your unsubscribing.
- 5. All your information will be removed upon your termination of your membership in the Sussex Square Condominium Council typically through the sale of your property / vested interest in the Condominium Council.

Printed Name	Date
Signature	Street Address

Form approved Asst. Secretary, Sussex Square Condominium Council 19 November 2024